

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

April 2, 1976

WHEREAS, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it

RESOLVED, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Dr. Charles W. Kerr, Professor of Political Science at Central Connecticut State College, and Mr. S. A. J. Brown, Lecturer in Social Sciences at Bingley College, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions.

- A. The salary of Dr. Kerr shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College
- B. The salary of Mr. Brown shall be paid by Bingley College.
- C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expense incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
- D. Mr. Brown will report to the Chairman of the Department of Political Science of Central Connecticut State College at the beginning of the fall semester and will assume Dr. Kerr's teaching assignments.
- E. The exchange shall be for the academic year 1976-77.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

/Executive Secretary

April 7, 1976

President F. Don James Central Connections State College 1615 Stanley Street New Britain, Connections 06050

Dear Dr. James:

Enclosed please find sufficient copies of SCR476-29 for your own use and that of your staff.

Cordially,

JAF. gch

James A. Frost Executive Secretary ender in Commence of the control of

Commence to declar to the Commence of the Comm

للأوار فيظالم

The second of the second secon

STATE OF CONNECTICUT



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

KEWOTIOT TON

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

April 2, 1976

WHEREAS, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it

RESOLVED, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Dr. Charles W. Kerr, Professor of Political Science at Central Connecticut State College, and Mr. S. A. J. Brown, Lecturer in Social Sciences at Bingley College, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:

- A. The salary of Dr. Kerr shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
- B. The salary of Mr. Brown shall be paid by Bingley College.
- C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expense incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
- D. Mr. Brown will report to the Chairman of the Department of Political Science of Central Connecticut State College at the beginning of the fall semester and will assume Dr. Kerr's teaching assignments.

Dr. Kerr will assume Mr. Brown's teaching assignments in the area of education and government at Bingley College.

E. The exchange shall be for the academic year 1976-77.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

Seems to be Ot - all

RESOLUTION concerning FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

april 2, 1976

Whereas, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it

Resolved, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Dr. Charles W. Kerr, Professor of Political Science at Central Connecticut State College, and Mr. S.A.J. Brown, Lecturer in Social Sciences at Bingley College, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:

- A. The salary of Dr. Kerr shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
- B. The salary of Mr. Brown shall be paid by Bingley College.
- C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expense incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
- D. Mr. Brown will report to the Chairman of the Department of Political Science of Central Connecticut State College at the beginning of the fall semester and will assume Dr. Kerr's teaching assignments.

Dr. Kerr will assume Mr. Brown's teaching assignments in the area of education and government at Bingley College.

E. The exchange shall be for the academic year 1976-77.

A Certified True Copy.

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

RESOLUTION concerning FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

- Whereas, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it
 - Resolved, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Dr. Charles W. Kerr, Professor of Political Science at Central Connecticut State College, and Mr. S.A.J. Brown, Lecturer in Social Sciences at Bingley College, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:
 - A. The salary of Dr. Kerr shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
 - B. The salary of Mr. Brown shall be paid by Bingley College.
 - C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expense incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
 - D. Mr. Brown will report to the Chairman of the Department of Political Science of Central Connecticut State College at the beginning of the fall semester and will assume Dr. Kerr's teaching assignments.
 - Dr. Kerr will assume Mr. Brown's teaching assignments in the area of education and government at Bingley College.
 - E. The exchange shall be for the academic year 1976-77.